TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM582094

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/17/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Will-Burt Company
Street Address:	401 Collins Blvd.
City:	Orrville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44667
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4541748	LINX
Registration Number:	4889863	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jzanghi@faysharpe.com

John S. Zanghi **Correspondent Name:** Fay Sharpe LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINX 500002/500003US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Zanghi		
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Zanghi/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=SecurityRelease#page1.tif source=SecurityRelease#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0750

900554630

source=SecurityRelease#page3.tif source=SecurityRelease#page4.tif



File No:

SR144767

FS Number:

OH00214495833

Date Filed:

17 May 2018 12:45:29

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

NAME OF CONTACT AT FILER:

CT Columbus 4

PHONE NUMBER:

800-833-5778

EMAIL CONTACT AT FILER:

CLS-CTLSResultsColumbusTeam4@wolterskluwer.com

SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO:

WK Lien Solutions

2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 3300

Houston **TEXAS** 77019 **United States**

COLLATERAL CHANGE

INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: 0H00214495833

Type of Collateral: Delete Collateral

Indicate Collateral:

SEE ATTACHED

NAME OF THE PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

Authorized By Existing Secured Party

Name

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

MAILING ADDRESS:

1300 East Ninth Street, Floor 13

CITY: Cleveland

STATE: OHIO

POSTAL 44114 CODE:

COUNTRY: United States

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	DMENT			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		7		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		-		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		_		
1	1			
19. INTIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		THE ABOVE SPACE IS		
OH00214495833 08/28/2017		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT A (or recorded) in the REAL ESTAT Filer: <u>elisch</u> Amendment Addendum (E RECORDS Form UCC3Ad) and provide De	blor's name in item 1:
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement is Statement 	tentified above is terminated	with respect to the security Interest(s) of	Secured Perty authorizing t	his Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignes in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indices	item 7s or 7b, and address o	of Assign ee in Item 7c <u>and</u> name of Assign	nor in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	t identified above with respec	it to the security interest(s) of Secured Pa	rty authorizing this Continu	ation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check one of these two boxes: At Change effects Debtor or Secured Party of record	Check one of these three b CHANGE name and/or kern 6s or 6b; and item	address: CompleteADO name: Cont		a: Give record name
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info See. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			n /c 10 be deteted	in Kern Sa or Sb
OB	-			
66. (NOIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME ADDIT	IONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or Party Information Change - provide	only <u>gos</u> name (7a or 7b) (ese exect, fell name; do es	x omit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
AN INCIAIDOVE 2 20KWWE				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)ANITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
	СІТУ	STATE	E POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS			E POSTAL CODE	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collateral:	e: ADO colleteral	DELETE colleteral RESTAT	E covered collateral	COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collateral: In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase	ADD collateral	DELETE consideral RESTATI	E covered colleteral	COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collateral:	ADD cotteteral Agreement dated Mights, title and interc	DELETE consists RESTATI	E covered colleteral	COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate colleteret. In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its ri	ADD cotteteral Agreement dated Mights, title and interc	DELETE consists RESTATI	E covered colleteral	COUNTRY ASSIGN collatera
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S) INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. C COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxe indicate collaterest In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its riand interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit	a: ADD cottateral Agreement dated M ghts, title and interet t A attached hereto.	DELETE consists PRESTATION PRESTA	E covered collaboral Debtor and Linx to the assets, prop	COUNTRY ASSIGN containers Defense, erties, rights,
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S) INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collateret. In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its riand interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibition of the collatered by Debtor listed on Exhibiting the collatered by the collatered by Debtor listed on Exhibiting the collatered by the collatered	a: ADD cottateral Agreement dated M ghts, title and interet t A attached hereto.	May 7, 2018, by and between est (tangible and intangible)	E covered collaboral Debtor and Linx to the assets, prop	COUNTRY ASSIGN containers Defense, erties, rights,
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S) INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. C COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxe indicate collateret. In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its riand interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit and interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit in the second authorization of	a: ADD collateral Agreement dated M ghts, title and interest t A attached hereto. NG THIS AMENDMENT: 1	May 7, 2018, by and between est (tangible and intangible)	E covered collaboral Debtor and Linx to the assets, prop	COUNTRY ASSIGN containers Defense, erties, rights
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S) INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collaterat. In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its riand interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit and interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhi	a: ADD collateral Agreement dated M ghts, title and interest t A attached hereto. NG THIS AMENDMENT: 1	DELETE consideral RESTATION RESTATIO	E covered collaboral Debtor and Linx to the assets, prop	COUNTRY ASSIGN containers Defense, erties, rights,
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S) INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 8. C COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe indicate collaterat In accordance with that certain Asset Purchase LLC, Secured Party hereby releases all of its ri and interests owned by Debtor listed on Exhibit 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIT IT this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 7 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	ADD colleteral Agreement dated It ghts, title and interest A attached hereto. NG THIS AMENDMENT: 1 and provide name of authorizing the provide name of autho	May 7, 2018, by and between est (tangible and intangible) Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of ng Debtor	E covered collateral Debtor and Linx to the assets, prop	COUNTRY ASSIGN collabora Defense, erties, rights,

EXHIBIT A

- 1. LINX Predator Elite Software
 - a. S/W Source Code
 - b. Board Firmware Code
 - c. Interfaces with Subsystems
- 2. LINX Hardware
 - a. VIPcca
 - b. VIPEcca
 - c. 16i cca
 - d. WSD card reader
 - e. Gatemaster Guardside Enclosure
 - f. Gatemaster Laneside Enclosure
 - g. Gatemaster Handheld
 - h. Visiquick Kiosk
- 3. All related business records
- 4. PLI Nuclear Certification
- 5. Inventory
 - a. LINX (BQT) ALARM KEYPAD-CHARCOAL
 - b. AFAEL LINX WSD-E W/KEYPAD & W/O HEATER
 - c. AFAEL LINX WSD-E W/O KEYPAD & W/O HEATER
 - d. AFAEL LINX WSD-E W/O KEYPAD & W/ HEATER
 - e. AFAEL LINX WSD-E W/KEYPAD & W/ HEATER
 - f. PREDATOR ELITE AFAEL LINX VIP-16I
 - g. PREDATOR ELITE LINX VIP-E
 - h. PREDATOR ELITE LINX VIP
 - i. FIELD PANEL-48 INPUT & 8 OUTPUT
 - j. FIELD PANEL-32 INPUT & 8 OUTPUT
 - k. FIELD PANEL-16 INPUT & 8 OUTPUT
 - END-OF-LINE RESISTOR PAK (165/383 OHMS)
- 6. Equipment, including, but not limited to:
 - a. LINX Demo Tower
 - b. LINX Traveling Demo Kit
 - c. LINX Demo Computer
- 7. Goodwill and other intangible assets, including, but not limited to:

- a. Distributorship rights
- b. Phone numbers
- c. Customer lists
- 8. All LINX®-related intellectual property, including, but not limited to:
 - a. Company d/b/a name (i.e., LINX®)
 - b. Trademarks, if any
 - c. Computer databases
 - d. Proprietary software
 - e. Secret processes
 - f. Patents, if any
- 9. The Assumed Contracts [see Schedule 1(b)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 06/19/2020